



Corrections to *Annual report 2013/14*

07 January 2015

List of corrections to the original document, published on 7 November 2014

Section and page no.	Error	Correction
Chiropractic Board of Australia report, p 40	Headings of Table C5 and Table C6 are transposed	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Table C5 heading should read: Immediate action cases by state or territory (excluding NSW) Table C6 heading should read: Notifications closed by state or territory
Nursing and Midwifery Board of Australia report, p 66	Final para refers to 1,877 notifications closed in 2013/14	Number of notifications should be 1,879
p 69	<p>In Table NM9: notifications closed by state or territory</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> NSW data column refers to 554 nurses and a total of 556 2014 total column refers to 1,774 nurses and a total of 1,877 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Numbers should be: 556 nurses and 558 total Numbers should be: 1,776 nurses and 1,879 total
pp 71-72	<p>State and territory board members omitted from lists</p> <p>NMBA Victoria: Chair listed as Ms Naomi Dobroff</p>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> NMBA Australian Capital Territory: add Dr Carmel McQuellin NMBA Queensland: add Mr Stanley Macionis NMBA Western Australia: add Adjunct Associate Professor Karen Gillick <p>NMBA Victoria: Chair is Mr Greg Miller</p>
Psychology Board of Australia report, p 101	Dr Shirley Grace listed as a member of the Psychology Board of Australia	Dr Shirley Grace was not a member of the Board during the period of the annual report
Administrative complaints, p 172	<p>In Table AC2: Details of Board complaint matters, first row</p> <p>Complaints related to policy – international English language testing system: number listed as 6</p>	Number should be 8

These corrections have been made to the PDF and Word versions of the *2013/14 Annual Report: AHPRA and National Boards*, published on 7 January 2015.